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SEMINOLE WOMEN’S GOLF TEAM EARNS HIGHEST FINISH IN NEARLY THREE YEARS AT LADY
SEAHAWK INVITATIONAL

WALLACE, N.C. — The Florida State University women’s golf team finished in a tie for first place in the team
standings but lost out on a tie-breaker ruling to NC State and were awarded second place at the Lady Seahawk Invitational at
the River Landing Golf Course. The Seminoles and Wolfpack finished in a tie with 904 strokes through the three rounds of
play, but NC State was awarded the championship in a card playoff that calculated the scores of each of the teams’ five golfers.
NC State won the card playoff by a score of 1,140 — 1,144,

The Seminoles’ finish marked their highest since Sept. 24-26, 1999 when the team finished second at the Lady
Seminole Invitational at Seminole Golf Course,

Seminole junior Kristin Tamulis (Naples, Fla.) finished in fifth place in the team standings with personal best three-
round score of 220. She shot even par in two of the three rounds during the tournament and finished only two strokes out of
the top individual spot. It marked the second consecutive tournament she had earned a top 10 individual finish. Tamulis
finished seventh at last week’s Lady Gamecock Classic.

Senior Alison Zimmer (Tallahassee, Fla.) earned her top career finish as she completed the tournament in a tie for
15"place in the individual standings. She shot a three-over par 75 in the third round and finished with a tournament total of
228. Her three-round total is the second best of her career and best since carding a 226 during the 1999 Lady Paladin

(: - Invitational.

Sophomore Carrie Sordel (Windermere, Fla.) finished a tie for 23"%place to mark the third time this season she had
finished in the top 25 of the individual standings. Sophomore Alison Curdt (St. Louis, Mo.) finished in a tie for 37™-place to
mark the third best finish of her Seminole career.

Florida State’s next tournament outing comes at the Ryder/Florida Championships at Don Shulas’ Golf Resort in
Miami Lakes, Fla., March 5-7.

UNCW Lady Seahawk Invitational/March 25-26, 2002
River Landing Golf Course, Wallace, N.C. (Florida State Individual Results — Final)

2/18  Florida State 298 304 302 904
5 Kristin Tamulis 72 76 72 220
T15 Alison Zimmer 80 73 75 228
T21 Carrie Sordel 72 79 78 229
T37 Alison Curdt 78 78 77 233
T43 Katie Quinney 76 77 81 234

UNCW Lady Seahawk Invitational/March 25-26, 2002
River Landing Golf Course, Wallace, N.C. (Team Results — Final)

L. NC State 904* 10, James Madison 932
2. Florida State 904 11. UNC Wilmington 934
3. Indiana 907 12. Maryland 936
4, Michigan 911 13. Elon 940
5. Col. of Charleston 916 14. Georgia State 941
6. UNC Greensboro 917 15. Campbell 949
7. Louisville 921 16. Charleston Southern 956
C 8. Penn State 928  17.  William & Mary 964
9. Coastal Carolina 930 18. Augusta State 985

*

NC State wins championship in card playoff
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FINAL COLLEGE GOLF REPORT 3-26-02

WOLFPACK CAPTURES LADY SEAHAWK INVITATIONAL

( al Team/Individual Results | Team Results | Overall Leaderboard

WALLACE, N.C. — North Carolina State topped Atlantic Coast Conference rival Florida State in a card playoff to capture the
championship of the UNCW Lady Seahawk Golf Invitational Tuesday at River Landing Golf Club. Penn State’s Katie Fucher and
Maryland’s Erin Clasper were declared co-champions individually.

The young Wolfpack, featuring four freshmen and one sophomore in the linenp, fashioned a 300-299-305=904 total over the two-day
event at River Landing and took the team title by virtue of its five-player total of 1140. The Seminoles carded a 298-304-302=904 and had
a five-player total of 1144.

“We played steady, really executed and played the golf course,” said Page Marsh Lea, who started the Wolfpack program again just
one year ago after a 14-year hiatus . “The girls have played very well this vear. I told them to stay in the rounds. Winning is an extra
bonus for us.”

The Wolfpack won its third straight tournament of the spring after taking Florida Southem’s Lady Moc Classic and the Peggy Kirk
Bell Invitational

Fucher and Clasper, with two-over-par 218°s, shared medalist honors because of travel requirements. Fucher shot a 71-76-71=218 and
Clasper had a 71-74-73=218,

UNCW Lady Seahawk Invitational Final Team Standings: N.C. State, 300-299-=305=904; Florida State, 298-304-302=904;
Indiana, 305-300-302=007; Michigan, 302-304-305=911; Charleston, 303-313-300=916; UNC Greensboro, 304-306-307=917;
Louisville, 299-303-319=921; Penn State, 308-312-308=928; Coastal Carolina, 315-310-305=930; James Madison, 306-313-313=932;
UNC Wilmington, 313-307-314=934; Maryland, 311-318-307=936; Elon, 320-315-305=940; Georgia State, 311-310-320=941;
Campbell, 307-321-321=949; Charleston Southern, 316-326-314=956; William and Mary, 317-324-323=964; Augusta State, 325-338-
322=985.

UNCW Lady Seahawk Final Individual Standings (Top Ten}: T1. Katie Fucher, Penn State, 71-76-71=218; T1. Erin Clasper,
C ryland, 71-74-73=218; T3. Laura Orlen, Elon, 74-74-71=219; T3. Tiffany Fisher, Indiana, 73-73-73=219; 5. Kristin Tamulis, Florida
.dte, 72-76-72=220; 6. Cindy Pasechnik, Louisville, 72-75-76=223; T7. Kim Benedict, Michigan, 73-71-80=224; T7. Sarah Bonner,
N.C. State, 76-76-72=224; T9. Karen Dennison, Indiana, 78-72-76=226; T9. Malin Claesson, N.C. State, 74-73-79=226; T9. Colby Cobb,
N.C. State, 77-73-76=226; T9. Misia Lemanski, Michigan, 78-77-71=226,



FINAT, RESULTS UNCW Lady Seahawk Inv.

( ' * Individual River Landing C.C. Wallace, NC
. *% Playoff Winner Dates: 03/26 - 03/27 {Today:03-26-2002)
Par: 72

Yardage: 5957

Fin. Top 20 Teans Scores

i § North Carclina State 300 29% 305 304

2 Florida State Univ, 298 304 302 904

3 Indiana University 305 300 302 907

4 Michigan, U. of 302 304 305 911

5 Charleston, Coll. of 303 313 300 916

6 N. Car.- Greensboro 304 306 307 917

7 Louisville, Univ. of 299 303 319 921

8 Penn State Univ. 308 312 308 928

9 Coastal Carolina 315 310 305 930

10 James Madison Univ. 306 313 313 932

11 N. Car. Wilmington 313 307 314 934

12 Maryland, U. of 311 318 307 936

13 Elon University 320 31% 305 940

14 Georgia State Univ. 311 310 3290 941

15 Campbell University 307 321 321 949

16 Charleston Scuthern 316 326 314 956

17 Wm., & Mary, Coll. of 317 324 323 964

18 Augusta State U. 325 338 322 985

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores

(:ﬁ 1 Katie Futcher Penn State 71 76 71 218
: Erin Clasper Maryland 71 74 73 218
3 Laura Orlen Elon 74 74 71 219
Tiffany Fisher Indiana 73 73 73 219
5 Kristin Tamulis Florida 8t 72 76 72 220
6 Cindy Pasechnik Louisville 72 75 76 223
7 Kim Benedict Michigan 73 71 80 224
Sarah Bonner NC State 76 76 72 224
9 Karen Dennison Indiana 78 72 76 226
Malin Claesson NC State 74 73 79 226
Colby Cobb NC State 77 73 76 226
Misia Lemanski Michigan 78 77 71 226
13 Josefina Usandizaga Campbell 72z 79 76 227
*Rebecca Dean UNCW 75 77 75 227
15 Jennifer Bridwell Charleston 75 77 76 228
Jessica Lewis J. Madison 76 75 77 228
Christiane Gaul Charleston 72 B3 73 228
Sapna Patel Charleston 74 80 74 228
Jessica Fought NC Greensb 74 77 77 228
Alison Zimmer Florida St 80 73 75 228

GOLESTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check cut Stats, Scores, and More: wwwW.GOLFSTAT . COM



FINAL RESULTS UNCW Lady Seahawk Inv.

River Landing C.C. Wallace, NC
** Playoff Winner Dates: 03/26 - Q3/27 {Today:03-26-2002)
Par: 72

Yardage: 5957

Fin. School Scores
*k ] North Carolinza State 300 299 305 904
T 7 Sarah Bonner 76 76 72 224
T 9 Malin Claesson 74 73 79 226
T 9 Colby Cobb 77 73 76 226
T 28 Leslie Stubblefield 73 BO 78 231
T 37 Erica Wein 77 77 79 233
2 Florida State Univ. 298 304 302 204
5 Kristin Tamulis 72 76 72 220
T 15 Alison Zimmer 80 73 75 228
T 21 Carrie Sordel 72 79 78 229
T 37 Alison Curdt 78 78 77 233
T 43 Katie Quinney 76 77 g1 234
3 Indiana University 305 300 302 907
T 3 Tiffany Fisher 73 73 73 219
T 9 Karen Dennison 78 72 76 226
T 23 Cara Stuckey 76 81 73 230
T 37 Mary Lidester 78 75 80 233
T 55 Ambry Bishop 8 80 80 238
4 Michigan, U. of 302 304 305 911
T 7 Kim Benedict 73 71 BO 224
T 9 Misia Lemanski 78 77 71 226
T 28 Laura QOlin 77 7% 75 231
T 31 Le Anna Wicks 76 77 79 232
T 49 Cortney Reno 76 79 80 235
5 Charleston, Coll. of 303 313 300 916
T 15 Jennifer Bridwell 75 77 76 228
T 15 Christiane Gaul 72 83 73 228
T 15 Sapna Patel 74 80 74 228
69 Kelley Groff 85 81 77 243
T 70 Jenny Heskett B2 75 88 245
6 N. Car.- Greensboro 304 306 307 917
T 15 Jessica Fought 74 77 77 228
T 31 Jenny Gleason 77 76 79 232
T 31 Ashlee Dean 76 79 77 232
T 31 Zuzana Kamasova 77 74 B1 232
T 60 Dani Heimbecker 82 83 74 239

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores, and More: www ., GOLFSTAT . COM



FINAL RESULTS

** Playoff Winner Dates:
Fin. School
7 Louisville, Univ.
6 Cindy Pasechnik
T 23 Morgan Hapney
T 37 Jessica Kell
T 55 Meghan Little
T 81 Lizzy Freemantle
8 Penn State Univ.
T 1 Katie Futcher
T 31 Cynthia Skilton
T 60 Keri Dugan
T 62 Meghan Mull
T 70 Susan Oliver
9 Coastal Carolina
T 21 Morgan O'Banion
T 23 Tamara Page Jones
T 23 Cheryl Seamans
66 Paige Landry
T 79 Natalie Cruse
10 James Madison Univ.
T 15 Jessica Lewis
T 43 Corrie Tayman
T 49 Jayme Langford
T 55 Meg Davies
T 81 Carol Green
11 N. Car. Wilmington
T 31 Amelie Farrah
T 37 Courtney Pomeranz
T 43 Yunuen Sanchez
T 49 Becky Berzonski
78 Heather McMunn
12 Maryland, U. of
T 1 Erin Clasper
T 37 Katie Redeker
T 55 Marie Harper
75 Carter Crowther
DO Brooke Bendler

GOLFSTAT

COPYRIGRHRT {C) 2001, All Rights Reserved,

Check out Stats, Sc

UNCW Lady Seahawk Inv.
River Landing C.C.

03/26 - 03/27

Wallace, NC

(Today:03-26-2002)

Par: 72
Yardage: 5957
Scores
of 299 303 319
72 75 76
77 73 80
78 75 80
72 80 86
83 85 83
308 312 308
71 76 71
78 78 76
78 81 80
81 77 82
81 83 81
315 310 305
76 78 75
79 73 78
78 78 74
82 81 78
85 83 82
306 313 313
76 75 77
73 80 81
80 79 76
71 g2 79
87 7% 85
313 307 314
76 g0 76
75 75 83
81 76 77
81 76 78
83 83 83
311 318 307
71 74 73
79 77 77
81 81 76
80 86 81
97 89 DO

921
223
230
233
238
251

028
218
232
239
240
245

930
229
230
230
241
250

932
228
234
235
238
251

934
232
233
234
235
249

936
218
233
238
247

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat

ores, and More:

www . GOLFSTAT .COM

Golfstat



FINAL RESULTS UNCW Lady Seahawk Inv.

(f' River Landing C.C. Wallace, NC
** pPlayoff Winner Dates: 03/26 - 03/27 (Today:03-26-2002)
Par: 72

Yardage: 5957

Fin. School Scores
13 Elon University 320 315 305 940
T 3 Laura Orlen 74 74 71 219
T 23 Sammy Sue Wilson 79 76 15 230
T 67 Katie Knoepffler 81 79 82 242
T 81 Becky Poindexter 88 86 77 251
T 89 Michelle Williams 86 87 85 258
14 Georgia State Univ. 311 310 320 941
T 28 Anna Molin 78 76 77 231
T 49 Sally Bishop 76 79 80 235
T 55 Keri Scott 78 78 82 238
T 62 Elizabeth White 79 77 84 240
74 Ashley Couch 83 82 81 246
15 Campbell University 307 321 321 949
T 13 Josefina Usandizaga 72 79 76 227
T 49 Sharon O'Neill 74 Bl 80 235
54 Jayme Kolinski 81 74 81 236
84 Brandi Underwood 80 B7 85 252
T 87 Aida Burke 85 87 84 256
(:, 16 Charleston Southern 316 32¢ 314 956
T 43 Kim Adams 83 77 74 234
T 62 Kari Hilton 74 89 77 240
T 62 Julie St. Onge 79 79 82 240
T 79 Tiffany Shoppe 80 85 85 250
85 Erica Donovan 87 85 gl 253
17 Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 317 324 323 964
T 43 Natalie Maleno 82 77 75 234
T 70C Ann Schnell 78 84 83 245
T 70 Alexandra Hill 79 82 84 245
T 76 Holly Corbin 78 89 Bl 248
86 A. Bourne-Vanneck 85 81 B9 255
18 Augusta State U. 325 338 322 985
T 43 Lauren Smith 8 78 78 234
T 76 Nicky Perry 80 90 8 248
T 87 Ashley Phillips 82 86 88 256
91 Blli Henderson 85 20 85 260
92 Kelly McGurg Qg 84 81 264

GOLEFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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FINAL RESULTS UNCW Lady Seahawk Inv.

(T River Landing C.C. Wallace, NC
** Playoff Winner Dates: 03/26 - 03/27 (Today:03-26-2002)
Par: 72

Yardage: 5957

Fin. Individuals School Scores

T 13 Rebecca Dean UNCW 75 77 75 227
T 67 Dayana Sanchez UNCW 83 78 81 242
T 89 Kelly Bailey UNCW 92 78 88 258

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT {C)} 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check ocut Stats, Scores, and More: www.GOLFSTAT .COM



FINAL RESULTS
* Individual
** Playoff Winner

UNCW Lady Seahawk Inv.
River Landing C.C.
Dates: 03/26 - 03/27

Wallace, NC
(Today:03-26-2002}

Par: 72
Yardage: 5957
Fin. Name School Scores

1 Katie Futcher Penn State 71 76 71 218 +2
Erin Clasper Maryland 71 74 73 218 +2

3 Laura Orlen Elon 74 74 71 219 +3
Tiffany Fisher Indiana 73 73 73 219 +3

5 Kristin Tamulis Florida St 72 76 72 220 +4
6 Cindy Pasechnik Louisville 72 75 76 223 +7
7 Kim Benedict Michigan 73 71 BO 224 +8
Sarah Bonner NC State 76 76 72 224 +8

S Karen Dennison Indiana 78 72 76 226  +10
Maiin Clzesson NC State 74 73 79 226 +10
Colby Cobb NC State 77 73 76 226 +10
Misia Lemanski Michigan 78 77 71 226 +10

13 Josefina Usandizaga Campbell 72 79 76 227 +11
*Rebecca Dean UNCW 75 77 75 227 +11

15 Jennifer Bridwell Charleston 75 77 76 228 +12
Jessica Lewis J. Madison 76 75 77 228 +12
Christiane Gaul Charlestcn 72 83 73 228 +12
Sapna Patel Charleston 74 80 74 228 +12
Jessica Fought NC Greensb 74 77 77 228 +12
ARlison Zimmer Florida St 80 73 75 228 +12

21 Morgan O'Banion Coast. Car 76 78 75 229 +13
Carrie Sordel Florida St 72 79 78 229 +13

23 Tamara Page Jones Coast. Car 79 73 78 230 +14
Morgan Hapney Louisville 77 13 80 230 +14

Cara Stuckey Indiana 76 gl 73 230 +14
Sammy Sue Wilson Elon 79 76 75 230 +14
Cheryl Seamans Coast. Car 8 18 74 230 +14

28 Anna Molin Georgia St 78 76 77 231 +15
Laura Olin Michigan 77 79 75 231 +15
Lesiie Stubblefield NC State 73 80 78 231 +15

31 Jenny Gleason NC Greensb 77 76 79 232 +16
Le BAnna Wicks Michigan 76 77 79 232 +16
Amelie Farrah UNCHW 76 80 76 232 +16

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM

Ceveloped by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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FINAL RESULTS
* Individual
** Playoff Winner

UNCW Lady Seahawk Inv.
River Landing C.C.

Dates:

03/26 - 03/27

Wallace,

(Today:03-26-2002)

NC

Par: 72
Yardage: 5957
Fin. Name School Scores

31 Ashlee Dean NC Greensb 76 79 77 232 +16
Zuzana Kamasova NC Greensb 77 74 81 232 +1e6
Cynthia Skilton Penn State 78 78 76 232 +16
37 Mary Lidester Indiana 78 15 80 233 +17
Jessica Kell Louisville 78 75 80 233 +17
Katie Redeker Maryland 79 77 77 233 +17
Alison Curdt Florida St 78 78 77 233 +17
Erica Wein NC State 77 77 79 233 +17
Courtney Pomeranz UNCW 75 75 83 233 +17
43 Lauren Smith Augusta St 78 78 78 234 +18
Kim Adams Charies.So 83 77 74 234 +18
Natalie Maleno Wm. & Mary 82 77 75 234 +18
Yunuen Sanchez UNCW 81 76 77 234 +18
Corrie Tayman J. Madison 73 80 81 234 +18
Katie Quinney Florida St 76 77 81 234 +18
49 Becky Berzonski UNCW 81 76 78 235 +19%
Sharon O'Neill Campbell 74 81 80 235 +19
A Jayme Langford J. Madison 80 79 76 235 +19%
(: _ Sally Bishop Georgia St 76 79 80 235 +19
- Cortney Reno Michigan 76 79 80 235 +19
54 Jayme ¥Kolinski Campbell 81 74 81 236 +20
55 Marie Harper Maryland 81 81 76 238 +22
Meghan Little Louisville 72 80 86 238 +22
Meg Davies J. Madison 77 82 79 238 +22
Anmbry Bishop Indiana 78 80 80 238 +22
Keri Scott Georgia St 78 78 82 238 +22
60 Keri Dugan Penn State 78 81 80 239 +23
Dani Heimbecker NC Greensb 82 B3 74 239 423
62 Kari Hilton Charles.So 74 89 77 240 424
Meghan Mull Penn State 81 77 82 240 424
Julie St. Onge Charles.So 79 79 82 240 +24
Elizabeth White Georgia St 79 77 84 240 +24
66 Paige Landry Coast. Car 82 81 78 241 425
67 Katie Knoepffler Elon 81 79 82 242 +26
*Dayana Sanchez UNCW 83 78 81 242 426

GOLEFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
(" COPYRIGHT (C)} 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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FINAL RESULTS
* Tndividual
**% Playoff Winner

Fin.
69

70

74

75

76

78

79

81

84

85

86

87

89

91

92

LQ

Name
Kelley Groff

Ann Schnell
Susan Oliver
Alexandra Hill
Jenny Heskett
Ashley Couch

Carter Crowther

Holly Corbkin
Nicky Perry

Heather McMunn

Natalie Cruse
Tiffany Shoppe

Becky Poindexter
Carol Green
Lizzy Freemantle
Brandi Underwood
Erica Donovan

A. Bourne-Vanneck

Ashley Phillips
Aida Burke

Michelle Williams
*Kelly Bailey

Alli Henderson
Kelly McGurg

Brooke Bendler

Dates:

Par:
Yardage:

School
Charleston

Wm. & Mary
Penn State
Wm. & Mary
Charleston
Georgia St
Maryland

Wm. & Mary
Augusta St

UNCW

Coast. Car
Charles.So

Elcn

J. Madison
Louisville
Campbell
Charles.So

Wm. & Mary

Augusta St
Campbell

Elon
UNCW

Augusta 5t
Rugusta St

Maryland

UNCW Lady Seahawk Inv.
River Landing C.C.
03/26 - 03/27

Wallace, NC
(Today:03-26-2002}

72
5957

Scores

85 81 77 243
78 84 83 245
81 83 81 245
79 82 84 245
g2 75 88 245
83 82 81 246
80 86 81 247
78 89 81 248
80 =10] 78 248
83 83 83 249
85 a3 82 250
80 85 85 250
88 86 77 251
87 79 BS 251
83 85 B3 251
80 87 85 252
87 85 81 253
85 81 89 255
g2 86 88 256
85 87 84 256
86 87 85 258
92 78 88 258
85 90 85 260
99 84 81 264
97 89 DO

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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+27
+29
+29
+29
+29
+30
+31

+32
+32

+33

+34
+34

+35
+35
+35
+36
+37
+39

+40
+40

+42
+42

+44

+48



